Embassy of the United States of America
Bangkok, Thai land

FER 3 1993
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Nguyen Thi "Thu Nguyet
196/3 Ton That Thuyet
P. 03, Q. 04 '
T/P Hn Chi ninh

Ref: Interview # H16-929/AEA
IV # 333052

1

Dear Nqguyen Thi Thu Nguyet:

Following a thorough review of your case by this office, it has
been determined that the following persons are not eligible for
entry to th» United States of America, under the Orderly
Departure Program.

MGUYEN 'THI THU NGUYET PHAM VAN DUY
PHAM THIL MINH CHAU ‘ : PHAM VAN QUANG

This determination was basad vpon the following:

-- The evilence submitted Jose not satisfactorily establish the
claimed relationship between you and Nguyen Van Nguu. Tt
aopears that you are not single and part of Hguyen Van
Mauu's household. ‘

Wé reqgret that we cannot qibe you a more favorable reply.

1 ' . ' | S&pcerely,‘
| \ﬁ w

' . Cnonsular Officer
| ' Orderly Departure Program

Note: Cort:spondence to ODP from Vietnam should be mailed to
the following, address: So Ngoai Vu, 6 Thai Van Lung,
Q. 1, T.P. Ho Chi Minh,

RAP: AFEA/I~k (7492x/9)

ODP-16
8/82



- Date : Feb 25%h.1993
b : REF: : IV #= 333052

. TO ! Th~ Director S . H/16-929/AEA

Ordarly Departure Program
Bangkok Thailand- ‘

NGUYEN VAN NGUU

196/3 Ton That Thuyet St.

| Phuong 3, Ouan 4.

| . Ho Chi Minh City =VIETNAM-

— e '

D01r Sif,~j

I have jusﬁ receivnd your hffioe's lett.er of February 09rd
1993 concerning the ease or my daughter, NGUYSN THT THU-
NGU¥ET.

Bazing on ﬁhis[letter, we were advised that NGUYEN THI THU-
NGUYET, along with her 3 children was unt cligihle for
entvy to the USA sgcompanying me for the followihg reasons:

. !
- She has not remained single '

- She is not 8 member of my family\
\

I would 1iK> tn daclare some matters relating to my
danghbter, NGUYEN THI THU NGUIET, for your (avorable re=
connideration.

/1//As for ny dadghtnr's single status/:

I do guaranteo that presently, my daughter NGUYEM THI THU-
NGUYET is single on the evidence of the following documents:

-~ In my entery file (IV 2= 21568)L) ss well as at the
Interview, 'I have presented the copy of tha Decree for
Reengrition of Divorce betweoen PHAM VAN DUC and NGUYEN THI-
THU MGUYET 'given by the Féople's court.

At ' he requast .of the ODP Officer in the Interview, I have

submitted ® copy of Marrisge certificate between FUAM VAN

bUC and anqthgr woman after their above-mentioned Divorce.
P

- And my Household Registration and the School-Reenrds of

her 3 children in support of my Application.

{2/ On my honour, I do guarantee that NGUYEN THI THU NGUYETK
is ny naturul daughbor and mpmbcr of my family. ; : -

P .
i

, I
‘- O this mafter, I have 813 eprasonted the Birth vertlficahe,

in *hich the Related details mnnbioned is thati:

e l2



13

# MOJYEN THI THU NGUYET-Born on Dec 16th 1960 is the
danghter of : Mr. NGUYEY VAN NGUU
Occupasion : Captain (formerly)
and Mre., NGUYEN THI MIMH.

This Birth certificate was registered at TAN XUYEM Village,
AN XUYEN Province (at that timn) my unit occupied at
AN YUYEN Sector).

- Baging on my children's Birth certificates and NGUYEN-
THY! THU NGUYET's as well as my Household Registration,

I do gusrantee that NGUYEN THI THU NGUYET is actually a
member of my family.

Apnrt, from this, during the time of my being re-educated
in the concentration camp, including after my wife's
denth April 5th 1986, my daughter, NGUYEM THI MINH NGUYET

- har visited and supported me in the dayn of hard labour
in the camp.

Until Feb 13th 1988, after being released, T returned to
li~e with my daughter's family (THU NGUYET) and she has
prerided all the financiol maintenance assiztance since
then because of my unemployment.

I do solemnhly swesr to speak the truth, the whole truth
and nothing but the truth.-

Yo ld you blease kindly re-consider my danghter case -
MGUYT{EN THI THU NGUYET so that she may be permitted to
leave for the USA ﬁncompanying me.

! ‘
Th-~nk for ycur sssistance.- '

|

~ The S~hool-Records Qf 3 children _
- The Rirth certificste of
NGUYEM THI THU NGUYET. NGUYEN VAN NGUYy

Note : I have send té you some | Respectfully yours, |
' documernts asvfollow : - v
- The hrusehold Régistration Qngivb(/k//
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Nguyen Thi Thu Nguyet
196/3 Ton That Thuyet
p. 03, Q. 04 '
T/P Ho Chi nMinh

Ref: [nterview # H16-929/AEA
IV # 333052

Dear Hqguyen Thi Thu Nguyet:

Following a thorough review of your case by this office, it has
been rletermined that the following persons are not 2ligible for
entry to th» United States of America, under the Orderly
Departure Program. ' :

MGUYEN THI THU NGUYET _ PHAM VAN DUY
PHAM THU MINH CHAU PHAM VAN QUANG

This rletermination was based upon the following:

-— The evidence gsubmitted Jdose not sakisfactorily establish the
claimed relationship between you and Ngquyen Van Nquu, Tt
aopears that you are not single and part of Nguyen Van
Maquu's lousehold. .

We regret that we cannot give you a more favorable reply,
!

Consular Officer
; , Orderly Departure ProgrAam

Note: Corr~espondence to ODP from Vietnam should be mailed to

the following address: So Ngoai Vu, 6 Thai Van Lung,
Q, J. T.P. Ho Chi Minh,

RAP: AERA/]k (7492x/9)

ODP-1%
8/82



Date : Feb 25§;h' 1993

, A ; ' REF: : IV #= 333052
+ TO ¢ The Director " - H/16-929/AFA
Ordarly Daparture Program '

‘ NGUYEN VAN NGUU
- Bangkok-Thailand-
g. Tt 196/3 Ton That Thuyet St.

[ - Phuong 3, Qnﬂn L.

e T EEET R EEEEET T mmm  w.

Donr 3Sif;*;

I hnvn jusb receivnd your nffico's lett.or of February 09rd
1993 oonccﬂnlng the ease of my daughter, NGUYEN THT THU-
NGUYET. ’

!
Basing on' this letter, we were advised that MGUYEN THT THU-
NGUYET, slong with her 3 children was unt cligible for
ent.ty to the USA accompanying me for the followihg reasons

- She has not remained single

- She is not a member of my family.w

I wonld 1iK» tn daclare some matters relating to my
Haughher, NGUYEN THI THIJ NGUYET, for your favorable re-
connideration.

/1//As for my_daughter's single status/:

I do guarantee that, presently, my daughter NGUYEN THI THU-
NGUYET is single on the evidence of the following documents:

- In my entry file (IV #= 21568)) as well as at the
Interview, 'I have presented the copy of tha Decree for
Reoengrition of Divorce between PHAM VAN DUC and NGUYEN THI-
THU NGUYET 'given by the Fdople's court.

At the requast of the ODP Officer in the Interview, I have
submitted ® copy of Marrisge certificate between FHAM VAN
pDUC and anqthep woman after their asbove-mentioned Divorce.

. ‘
- Avd my Household Regiastration and the School-Records of
her 3 children in support of my Application.

i {2/ On my honour, I do guarsntee that NGUYEN THI THU NGUYET
f‘ﬁfj{ “is ny naburul daughtor and mombor of my family. - L

)

- On this martcr, I have althprnqnnted the Birth vertifieahe
in **hich the Related details mentioned ig thati: :

. enl2
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# MYJYEN THI THU NGUYST-Rorn on Dee 16th 1960 is the
daughter of : Mr. NGUYEM VAN NGUU
Occupasion : Captain (formerly)
~ and Mre, MGUYEN THI MINH.

This Birth certificate was registered at TAN XUYEM Village,
AN XUYEN Province (at that time) my unit occupied at

AN YUYEN Sector).

~ Baging on my children's Birth ceétif[cates and NGUYEN-
THY THU NQUYET's as well as my Household Registration,

I do gusrsnteec that NGUYEN THI THU NGUYET is actunlly o
member of my family. '

Arnrt, from this, during the time of my being re-educated
in the congdntration camp, including after my wife's
dent.h April Sth 1986, my daughter, NGUYEN THI MINH NGUYET
har visited and supported me in the dayvs of hard lahour
in the camp.

Until Feb 13th 1988, after being released, T returned to
live with my daughtert's family (THU NGUYET) and she has
prorided all the finaneisl maintenance assistance since
then because of my unemployment.

I do solemhly swesr to spcak the truth, the whole truth
and nothing but the truth.

¥orld you hlease kindly re-consider my danghter caso -
MGU{EN THI THU NGUYET so that she may be permitted to
leave for the USA accompanying me.

Thnk for ycur assistancae.-

- The S~hool-Records of 3 children
-~ The Rirth certificatg of
NGUYEM Tl THU NGUYET. NGUYEN VAN NGUY

Note : I have send to you some Respectfully yours,
docum~nts 8s follow : ‘ Y
- The hrusehold Reégistrstion : QL\Q%\kAJAV//

!



